(b) Commencing with the Rate Year beginning on July 1, 2014, and 

every Rate Year thereafter during the term, Franchisee will implement a scholarship program 
providing one or more graduating high school students scholarships, with an aggregate value 
of not more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) each Rate Year at no cost 
to the City. Commencing with the Rate Year beginning on July 1, 2023, Franchisee shall 
provide up to four (4) scholarships at a value of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500.00) each per Rate Year at no cost to the City. Franchisee shall publicize its scholarship 
program and use reasonable efforts to encourage graduating City high school students to apply. 

40. Section 6.1 is hereby replaced in its entirety to read as follows: